
Pos 

PA 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

PB 
1 
2 
3 

PC 
1 
2 

PD 
1 
2 

PE 
1 

WB 
1 

WC 
1 

WE 
1 

No. 

98 
17 
73 
17 

173 

119 
135 
180 

51 
74 

321 
65 

20 

47 

117 

55 

Class 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PB 

PB 

PB 

PC 

PC 

PD 

PD 

PE 

WB 

WC 

WE 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

1 
2 
3 

1 
2 

1 
2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Name 

Galen Wilson 
Ali Wilson 
Adam Pessetto 
Jeremy Wilson 
James Cahill 

William Quade 
Todd Hesskamp 
Nathan Bickel 

David Corey 
Brian Strack 

Paul Conte 
Bob Buxbaum 

David Pape 

Colten Lucchesi 

Deb & Mike Erpelding 

Bj Miller 

Region 

NEB 
LOL 
KAN 
NEB 
KAN 

NEB 
KAN 
DMV 

KAN 
KAN 

DMV 
KAN 

NEB 

DMV 

NEB 

NEB 

Member # 

622869 
677313 
519571 
622870 
282258 

665677 
393087 
535345 

419710 
487485 

471756 
378102 

421669 

552113 

409286 

501873 

Overall BestTm 

1:53.211 
1:55.076 
1:56.310 
1:57.032 
2:01.347 

1:46.987 
1:49.434 
1:51.511 

1:47.474 
1:48.975 

1:48.416 
1:50.905 

1:43.458 

1:57.041 

1:52.463 

1:42.784 

In Session 

Timed Session 1 

Timed Session 1 

Timed Session 1 

Timed Session 1 

Timed Session 1 

Timed Session 1 

Timed Session 1 

Timed Session 1 

Timed Session 1 

Timed Session 1 

Timed Session 1 

Timed Session 1 

Timed Session 1 

Timed Session 1 

Timed Session 1 

Timed Session 1 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda FIT 

Mazda Miata 

Honda FIT 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda MX-5 

BMW M3 

Volkswagen Golf R 

BMW 335i 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Honda Civic 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Hometown 

Sioux Falls SD 

Sioux Falls SD 

Lenexa KS 

Sioux Falls SD 

Baldwin City KS 

Lincoln NE 

Lenexa KS 

Ankeny IA 

Lenexa KS 

Fairway KS 

Clive IA 

Lees Summit MO 

Martell NE 

Story City IA 

North Bend NE 

Adams NE 

Printed: 7/13/2025 2:23:34 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Race Director: Keith Pfautz 

Sanction #25-TTTA-65104 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

MiDiv Time Trial Series 2 -  65104 

Group 1 - Time Trials 

and Group 2 Timed Session 1 Merge 

I-29 Speedway 2.230 miles 

MiDiv I-29 Time Trials Round 2
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions

June 15, 2025
Sanction #25-TTTA-65104



Pos 

PA 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

PB 
1 
2 
3 

PC 
1 
2 

PD 
1 
2 

PE 
1 
2 

WB 
1 

WC 
1 

WE 
1 

No. 

98 
17 
17 
73 

173 

119 
180 
135 

51 
74 

321 
65 

68 
20 

47 

117 

55 

Class 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PB 

PB 

PB 

PC 

PC 

PD 

PD 

PE 

PE 

WB 

WC 

WE 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

1 
2 
3 

1 
2 

1 
2 

1 
2 

1 

1 

1 

Name 

Jeremy Wilson 
Galen Wilson 
Ali Wilson 
Adam Pessetto 
James Cahill 

William Quade 
Nathan Bickel 
Todd Hesskamp 

David Corey 
Brian Strack 

Paul Conte 
Bob Buxbaum 

Kent Radford 
David Pape 

Colten Lucchesi 

Deb & Mike Erpelding 

Bj Miller 

Region 

NEB 
NEB 
LOL 
KAN 
KAN 

NEB 
DMV 
KAN 

KAN 
KAN 

DMV 
KAN 

NEB 
NEB 

DMV 

NEB 

NEB 

Member # 

622870 
622869 
677313 
519571 
282258 

665677 
535345 
393087 

419710 
487485 

471756 
378102 

474183 
421669 

552113 

409286 

501873 

Overall BestTm 

1:52.494 
1:54.985 
1:54.996 
1:56.204 
1:59.731 

1:46.989 
1:50.341 
1:50.668 

1:46.879 
1:49.248 

1:44.356 
1:47.876 

1:52.070 

1:56.923 

1:58.519 

1:41.993 

In Session 

Timed Session 2 

Timed Session 2 

Timed Session 2 

Timed Session 2 

Timed Session 2 

Timed Session 2 

Timed Session 2 

Timed Session 2 

Timed Session 2 

Timed Session 2 

Timed Session 2 

Timed Session 2 

Timed Session 2 

Timed Session 2 

Timed Session 2 

Timed Session 2 

Timed Session 2 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda FIT 

Honda FIT 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Subaru BRZ 

BMW M3 

Volkswagen Golf R 

BMW 335i 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Honda Civic 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Hometown 

Sioux Falls SD 

Sioux Falls SD 

Sioux Falls SD 

Lenexa KS 

Baldwin City KS 

Lincoln NE 

Ankeny IA 

Lenexa KS 

Lenexa KS 

Fairway KS 

Clive IA 

Lees Summit MO 

Omaha NE 

Martell NE 

Story City IA 

North Bend NE 

Adams NE 
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Pos 

PA 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

PB 
1 
2 
3 

PC 
1 
2 

PD 
1 
2 

PE 
1 
2 

WB 
1 

WC 
1 

WE 
1 

No. 

98 
17 
17 

173 
73 

119 
180 
135 

51 
74 

321 
65 

20 
68 

47 

117 

55 

Class 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PB 

PB 

PB 

PC 

PC 

PD 

PD 

PE 

PE 

WB 

WC 

WE 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

1 
2 
3 

1 
2 

1 
2 

1 
2 

1 

1 

1 

Name 

Jeremy Wilson 
Galen Wilson 
Ali Wilson 
James Cahill 
Adam Pessetto 

William Quade 
Nathan Bickel 
Todd Hesskamp 

David Corey 
Brian Strack 

Paul Conte 
Bob Buxbaum 

David Pape 
Kent Radford 

Colten Lucchesi 

Deb & Mike Erpelding 

Bj Miller 

Region 

NEB 
NEB 
LOL 
KAN 
KAN 

NEB 
DMV 
KAN 

KAN 
KAN 

DMV 
KAN 

NEB 
NEB 

DMV 

NEB 

NEB 

Member # 

622870 
622869 
677313 
282258 
519571 

665677 
535345 
393087 

419710 
487485 

471756 
378102 

421669 
474183 

552113 

409286 

501873 

Overall BestTm 

1:53.783 
1:55.494 
1:57.598 

1:47.793 
1:51.224 
1:51.371 

1:47.653 
1:51.603 

1:45.423 
1:47.918 

1:42.197 
1:51.958 

1:59.694 

1:52.300 

1:41.321 

In Session 

Timed Session 3 

Timed Session 3 

Timed Session 3 

Timed Session 3 

Timed Session 3 

Timed Session 3 

Timed Session 3 

Timed Session 3 

Timed Session 3 

Timed Session 3 

Timed Session 3 

Timed Session 3 

Timed Session 3 

Timed Session 3 

Timed Session 3 

Timed Session 3 

Timed Session 3 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda FIT 

Honda FIT 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Subaru BRZ 

BMW M3 

Volkswagen Golf R 

BMW 335i 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Honda Civic 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Hometown 

Sioux Falls SD 

Sioux Falls SD 

Sioux Falls SD 

Baldwin City KS 

Lenexa KS 

Lincoln NE 

Ankeny IA 

Lenexa KS 

Lenexa KS 

Fairway KS 

Clive IA 

Lees Summit MO 

Martell NE 

Omaha NE 

Story City IA 

North Bend NE 

Adams NE 
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Pos 

PA 
1 
2 
3 
4 

PB 
1 
2 
3 

PC 
1 
2 

PD 
1 
2 

PE 
1 
2 

WC 
1 

WE 
1 

No. 

98 
17 

173 
73 

119 
180 
135 

51 
74 

321 
65 

20 
68 

117 

55 

Class 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PB 

PB 

PB 

PC 

PC 

PD 

PD 

PE 

PE 

WC 

WE 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 

1 
2 
3 

1 
2 

1 
2 

1 
2 

1 

1 

Name 

Jeremy Wilson 
Galen Wilson 
James Cahill 
Adam Pessetto 

William Quade 
Nathan Bickel 
Todd Hesskamp 

David Corey 
Brian Strack 

Paul Conte 
Bob Buxbaum 

David Pape 
Kent Radford 

Deb & Mike Erpelding 

Bj Miller 

Region 

NEB 
NEB 
KAN 
KAN 

NEB 
DMV 
KAN 

KAN 
KAN 

DMV 
KAN 

NEB 
NEB 

NEB 

NEB 

Member # 

622870 
622869 
282258 
519571 

665677 
535345 
393087 

419710 
487485 

471756 
378102 

421669 
474183 

409286 

501873 

Overall BestTm 

1:53.857 
1:53.944 
1:58.030 
1:58.055 

1:47.645 
1:51.270 
1:51.309 

1:47.902 
1:51.497 

1:45.372 
1:48.164 

1:42.945 
1:53.520 

1:57.670 

1:41.875 

In Session 

Timed Session 4 

Timed Session 4 

Timed Session 4 

Timed Session 4 

Timed Session 4 

Timed Session 4 

Timed Session 4 

Timed Session 4 

Timed Session 4 

Timed Session 4 

Timed Session 4 

Timed Session 4 

Timed Session 4 

Timed Session 4 

Timed Session 4 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda FIT 

Honda FIT 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Subaru BRZ 

BMW M3 

Volkswagen Golf R 

BMW 335i 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Hometown 

Sioux Falls SD 

Sioux Falls SD 

Baldwin City KS 

Lenexa KS 

Lincoln NE 

Ankeny IA 

Lenexa KS 

Lenexa KS 

Fairway KS 

Clive IA 

Lees Summit MO 

Martell NE 

Omaha NE 

North Bend NE 

Adams NE 
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Pos 

PA 
1 
2 
3 

PB 
1 
2 
3 

PC 
1 
2 

PD 
1 

WC 
1 

WE 
1 

No. 

73 
173 
98 

119 
180 
135 

51 
74 

321 

117 

55 

Class 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PB 

PB 

PB 

PC 

PC 

PD 

WC 

WE 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 

1 
2 
3 

1 
2 

1 

1 

1 

Name 

Adam Pessetto 
James Cahill 
Galen Wilson 

William Quade 
Nathan Bickel 
Todd Hesskamp 

David Corey 
Brian Strack 

Paul Conte 

Deb & Mike Erpelding 

Bj Miller 

Region 

KAN 
KAN 
NEB 

NEB 
DMV 
KAN 

KAN 
KAN 

DMV 

NEB 

NEB 

Member # 

519571 
282258 
622869 

665677 
535345 
393087 

419710 
487485 

471756 

409286 

501873 

Overall BestTm 

1:57.024 
1:58.745 
2:00.897 

1:47.945 
1:50.977 
1:50.979 

1:47.364 
1:50.497 

1:46.123 

1:53.775 

1:41.630 

In Session 

Timed Session 5 

Timed Session 5 

Timed Session 5 

Timed Session 5 

Timed Session 5 

Timed Session 5 

Timed Session 5 

Timed Session 5 

Timed Session 5 

Timed Session 5 

Timed Session 5 

Make-Model 

Honda FIT 

Honda FIT 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Subaru BRZ 

BMW M3 

Volkswagen Golf R 

BMW 335i 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Hometown 

Lenexa KS 

Baldwin City KS 

Sioux Falls SD 

Lincoln NE 

Ankeny IA 

Lenexa KS 

Lenexa KS 

Fairway KS 

Clive IA 

North Bend NE 

Adams NE 
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